

Reference Number: FOI-101004294431

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and Response:

- All the questions relate to people with a formal diagnosis of dementia receiving long-term support in the year 2016-17 and 2017-18.
- All questions relate to adult social care services for people aged 18 years and over.
- All questions relate to people receiving council funded support only.

1. How many adults accessing long-term support funded by the council during 2016-17 and 2017-18 had a recorded diagnosis of dementia?

2016-17	424
2017-18	436

2. Of all adults accessing long-term support in 2016-17 and 2017-18 with a diagnosis of dementia, how many received a planned review, an unplanned review or both and what was the total number of reviews delivered to this group?

	2016-17	2017-18
Planned reviews	167	199
Unplanned reviews	36	40
Both	90	73
Total reviews delivered	383	385

Additionally the results for planned, unplanned and both are counts of individual persons reviewed. The results for total delivered, are counts of actual reviews completed as in many cases individuals had more than one review in time period.

3. Of all the reviews carried out, how many led to a formal reassessment of need?

2016-17	159
2017-18	95

4. For the reassessments carried out for people with dementia, how many resulted in:

	2016-17	2017-18
An increase in the personal budget	-	-
A decrease in the personal budget	-	-
No change	-	-

I can confirm that Cornwall Council holds information falling within the description specified in your request. However, we estimate that the cost of complying with your request would exceed the appropriate limit of £450 as it would take at least 84.7 hours to locate, retrieve and collate the information. This is due to the way the data is held which would involve a manual file check of 254 files.

The appropriate limit has been specified in regulations and for local Government it is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending approximately 2½ working days (18 hours) in determining whether the Council holds the information, and locating, retrieving and extracting the information

Information provided by: Adult Social Care

Date of response: 13th March 2019